   1
BT11 Hardware Installation Guide
Mist Systems (C) Copyright 2016-2019. All Rights Reserved
BT11 Hardware Installation Guide
Overview
The Mist BT11 delivers a BLE Array AP with internal antennas that are used
for BLE based location.
   2

BT11 Hardware Installation Guide
Mist Systems (C) Copyright 2016-2019. All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information:
Access Points
BT11-WW BLE Array AP with internal antennas for the Worldwide domain
BT11-US BLE Array AP with internal antennas compliant with TAA
requirements
Mounting brackets
APBR-U Universal AP Bracket for T-Rail and Drywall mounting for
Indoor Access Points
APBR-T58 5/8-inch threaded rod bracket
APBR-M16 16mm threaded rod bracket
APBR-ADP-CR9 Adapter for channel rail and recessed 9/16” t-rail
APBR-ADP-RT15 Adapter for recessed 15/16" t-rail
APBR-ADP-WS15 Adapter for recessed 1.5" t-rail
APBR-SW1 / BT11BR1 Drywall ceiling bracket for AP21/BT11
   11
BT11 Hardware Installation Guide
Mist Systems (C) Copyright 2016-2019. All Rights Reserved